503113634 12/23/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3160242

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMCO CO., LTD.	12/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BOSCH ELECTRICAL DRIVES CO., LTD.
Street Address:	115 GEUMHO SUNMAL-GIL, BUGANG-MYON
City:	SEJONG-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	339-942

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7832046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com **Correspondent Name:** RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1101 14TH ST., N.W., SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SBN-150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M. RABIN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven M. Rabin/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=SBN-150-Assignment-Change-Assignee#page1.tif

PATENT 503113634 REEL: 034575 FRAME: 0534

Attorney Reference: SBN-150

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS **KAMCO CO., LTD.,** of Republic of Korea hereinafter referred to as patentee did obtained a United Stated Patent for an improvement in

COUPLING APPARATUS OF WIPER ARM

[] the inventor(s) declaration for said application being executed concurrently with or prior to the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;				
[X] said application having been filed in the United <u>January 10, 2007</u> , Application Serial No. <u>11/571,9</u>				
[] the specification of which was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the United States of America being designated; and				
[X] Patent No. 7,832,046 issued on November 1	6, 2010 ; and			
Whereas BOSCH ELECTRICAL DRIVES CO., LTD., of Sejong-si, Republic of Korea, an entity organized and existing under the laws of Republic of Korea whose post-office address is 115 Geumho sunmal-gil, Bugang-myon, Sejong-si 339-942, Republic of Korea; hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me hand this				
assignment and sale not been made.				
WITNESS:	ASSIGNOR:			
Signature: 7/	Signature: _ Tim damy Was			
Name: CHOI HYE YOON	Name: KAMCO CO., LTD.			
Address: 282-1, Yongmun-dong,	Date: December 23, 2014			
Reo-qu, Dae Jeon, Koma.				

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 034575 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 12/23/2014